35687	STATUTORY FORM (Individu		TEVENS.	ESS LAW PUBLISHING CO.	PORTLAND, OR
MARILYN M. JANZ	BARGAIN AND	SALE DEED_STATE	TORY FORM	ngi Page	2084
Tyle I. Ta	N 77	34			F-180
Janz, Trustors	<u> </u>	Marilyn M. Ja 991, with Lyl	ebJanz.,	Jrand Ma	st Gran
County, Oregon, to-wit:	Grantee, the	following real proper	ty situated in	lamath	***************
					************
See Exhibit "	A" attached	and by this re	eference in	corporated	horoir
<b>B</b>				COLLOTACED	Hereri
[휴업] : 이번 하시는 보고 10년					
The true consideration for this c	(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT,	CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON	REVERSE SIDE		
Tot this c	onveyance is \$	None (Here c	omply with the r	equirements of (	DC 02 020
				- 4-nements of C	AS 93.030
	******************************		***************************************	******************************	
Dated this 5 day of	nanct C.			_	*******
THIS INCOMPANY	~g.~u.s, 19	مرك تتقاه	$\mathcal{T}$	) <u> </u>	
SCRIBED IN THIS INSTALLOW U	ISE OF THE PROPERTY	- Than	m M	JE.	
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW U SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLA	ISE OF THE PROPERTY	DE- Maria	an D	A.	
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATUSE LAWS AND REGULATIONS BEFORE THIS INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRED THE PERSON	ISE OF THE PROPERTY TION OF APPLICABLE L E SIGNING OR ACCEP JIRING FFF TITLE	DE- AND Marilyn	A. Janz	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	•
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATUSE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRED TO THE PERSON ACQUIRED	ISE OF THE PROPERTY TION OF APPLICABLE L E SIGNING OR ACCEP JIRING FFF TITLE	DE- AND Marilyn	A. Janz	A STATE OF THE STA	
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATIONS BEFORE THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACOUNTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VE	ISE OF THE PROPERTY TION OF APPLICABLE L E SIGNING OR ACCEP JIRING FEE TITLE TO E APPROPRIATE CITY CRIFY APPROVED USES.	DE- AND Marilyn TING THE OR		Jan San San San San San San San San San S	
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATIONS. BEFORE THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACOUPROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VE	ISE OF THE PROPERTY TION OF APPLICABLE L E SIGNING OR ACCEP JIRING FEE TITLE TO E APPROPRIATE CITY CRIFY APPROVED USES.	DE- AND Marilyn TING THE OR Multnoma	h	ss.	
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATIONS. BEFORE THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACOUPROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VE	ISE OF THE PROPERTY TION OF APPLICABLE L E SIGNING OR ACCEP JIRING FEE TITLE TO E APPROPRIATE CITY CRIFY APPROVED USES.	DE- AND Marilyn TING THE OR Multnoma	h	ss. Sammen 5	- 19 <sup>91</sup>
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATIONS. BEFORE THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACOUPROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VE	ISE OF THE PROPERTY TION OF APPLICABLE L E SIGNING OR ACCEP JIRING FEE TITLE TO E APPROPRIATE CITY CRIFY APPROVED USES.	DE- AND Marilyn TING THE OR	h	55. Signamea 5	, <sub>19</sub> 91
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATIONS. BEFORE THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACOUPROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VE	ISE OF THE PROPERTY TION OF APPLICABLE L E SIGNING OR ACCEP JIRING FEE TITLE TO E APPROPRIATE CITY CRIFY APPROVED USES.	DE- AND Marilyn TING THE OR Multnoma	h	ss. Sammea 5	-, <sub>19</sub> 91
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATIONS. BEFORE THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACOUPROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VE	ISE OF THE PROPERTY TION OF APPLICABLE L E SIGNING OR ACCEP JIRING FEE TITLE TO E APPROPRIATE CITY CRIFY APPROVED USES.	DE-AND Marilyn TING OR  Multnoma  acknowledged before	h me on		
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW US SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATIONS. BEFORE THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRED FOR THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRED FOR THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRED FOR THE STATE OF THE COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VE	ISE OF THE PROPERTY TION OF APPLICABLE L E SIGNING OR ACCEP JIRING FEE TITLE TO E APPROPRIATE CITY CRIFY APPROVED USES.	DE- AND Marilyn TING THE OR Multnoma	h me on	SS. Summer S  Notare Public 1 24/93	
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW US SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATIONS. BEFORE THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRED FOR THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRED FOR THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRED FOR THE STATE OF THE COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VE	ISE OF THE PROPERTY TION OF APPLICABLE LE E SIGNING OR ACCEPI JIRING FEE TITLE TO E APPROPRIATE CITY RIFY APPROVED USES.  OF OREGON, Count is instrument was a	DE-AND Marilyn TING OR  Multnoma  acknowledged before	h me on		
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW US CRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLA USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRED FOR THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRED FOR THIS INSTRUMENT OF VERY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERY STATE OF THIS BY MALE DISPLAYED FOR THE PROPERTY OF T	ISE OF THE PROPERTY ITON OF APPLICABLE LE E SIGNING OR ACCE USEN USE APPROPRIATE CITY OF OREGON, Coun is instrument was a	DE-AND Marilyn TING OR  Multnoma  acknowledged before	h me on sexpires (e/s	/Notary Public ! 2(/ 月 子	
SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLA USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS BEFORE THIS INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRATION SHOULD CHECK WITH THE COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VE  STATE O  Thi by  BARGAIN AND SALE DI  Marilyn M. Janz  Lyle L. and Marilyn M.	ISE OF THE PROPERTY TION OF APPLICABLE LE E SIGNING OR ACCE USEN THE TO E APPROPRIATE CITY OF APPROPRIATE CITY OF OREGON, Count is instrument was a	DE-AND Marilyn TING OR  Multnoma  acknowledged before	h me on	/Notary Public ! 2(/ 月 子	
SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW US CRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATIONS. BEFORE THIS INSTRUMENT IN THE PERSON ACQUIRED FROM THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRED FROM THE COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VE  STATE O  This  BARGAIN AND SALE DI  Marilyn M. Janz  Lyle L. and Marilyn M.  333 S. State St. NO.	ISE OF THE PROPERTY ITON OF APPLICABLE LE E SIGNING OR ACCE IN INTERPOPERTY IN INFORMATION IN INTERPOPERTY IN INT	DE-AND Marilyn TING OR  Multnoma  acknowledged before	expires 6/s	Notare Public ( 2(/13 DREGON,	or Oregon
BARGAIN AND SALE DI  BARGAIN AND SALE DI  Lyle L and Marilyn M  CRANTEES ADDRESS, ZID  CRANTEES ADDRESS, ZID	ISE OF THE PROPERTY ITON OF APPLICABLE LE E SIGNING OR ACCE IN INTERPOPERTY IN INFORMATION IN INTERPOPERTY IN INT	DE-AND Marilyn TING OR  Multnoma  acknowledged before	expires (e for County of	Notare Public ( 2( / £3 DREGON,	for Oregon
BARGAIN AND SALE DI  BARGAIN A	ISE OF THE PROPERTY ITON OF APPLICABLE LE E SIGNING OR ACCE IN INTERPOPERTY IN INFORMATION IN INTERPOPERTY IN INT	DE-AND Marilyn TING OR  Multnoma  acknowledged before	expires (e for County of I certific ment was recognized)	Notary Public 1 2 ( / 13  OREGON,  y that the with	ss.
SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW US CRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATIONS. BEFORE THIS INSTRUMENT IN THE PERSON ACQUIRED FROM THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRED FROM THE COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VE  STATE O  BARGAIN AND SALE DI  BARGAIN AND SALE DI  Lyle L. and Marilyn M.  333 S. State St. NO.  Lake Oswego, OP 9703  GRANTEE'S ADDRESS. ZIP  After recording relum to:  LEASON SCARBOROUGH, MCNEESE, O'I	ISE OF THE PROPERTY TION OF APPLICABLE LE E SIGNING OR ACCE USEN THE TO E APPROPRIATE CITY RIFY APPROVED USES.  OF OREGON, Count is instrument was a  EED  M. STAYLOF 1 95 NATE 34	DE- AND Marilyn THE OR  Multnoma Icknowledged before  My commission	expires (e for County of I certification was reading of a day of	Notary Public 1 2 ( ) [ ]  OREGON,  y that the with reived for record	ss.  in instru- d on the
BARGAIN AND SALE DI  BARGAIN AND SALE DI  Marilyn M. Janz  Lyle L. and Marilyn M.  State St. NO.  Lake Oswego, OR 9703  GRANTE'S ADDRESS ZIP  Affor recording relum to:  ATTORNEYS AT LAW  5410 S.W. MACADAM AVE	ISE OF THE PROPERTY TION OF APPLICABLE LE E SIGNING OR ACCEP! URING FEE TITLE TO E APPROPRIATE CITY RIFY APPROVED USES.  OF OREGON, Count is instrument was a  EED  M. STATION 1 9 PANTEE 34  BRIEN & BARNES. P.C.	DE- AND Marilyn THE OR  Multnoma Icknowledged before  My commission	STATE OF C  County of I certifi ment was readily of at	Notary Public 1 2 ( / 13  DREGON,  y that the with reived for recorded to the second t	ss. in instrud on the
BARGAIN AND SALE DI  BARGAIN AND SALE DI  Marilyn M. Janz  Lyle L. and Marilyn M.  Jake Oswego, OP 9703  GRANTE'S ADDRESS. ZIP  After recording return to:  ATTORNEYS AT LAW  SCRANGE'S AT LAW  ATTORNEYS AT LAW  SCRANGE'S AT LAW  ACTORNEYS AT LAW  ACTORNEYS AT LAW  ACTORNEYS AT LAW  SCRANGE IN NO.  ATTORNEYS AT LAW	ISE OF THE PROPERTY TION OF APPLICABLE LE E SIGNING OR ACCEP JIRING FEE TITLE TO E APPROPRIATE CITY RIFY APPROVED USES.  OF OREGON, Coun- is instrument was a  EED  M. STAYLOR 1 STAYLOR 1 STAYLOR  BRIEN & BARNES. P.C.	DE- AND Marilyn THE OR  Multnoma Icknowledged before  My commission	STATE OF (  County of I certii ment was red at Oin book/reel/v page	Notary Public 12 (4/3)  OREGON,  Ty that the with recived for record clock	ss. in instru- d on the , 19, I recorded
BARGAIN AND SALE DI  BARGAIN AND SALE DI  BARGAIN AND SALE DI  Lyle L. and Marilyn  Crantes address zip  After recording relurn to:  LEASON SCARBOROUGH. MCNEESE. O'I  ATTORNEYS AT LAW  5410 S.W. MACADAM AVER  5410 S.W. MACADAM AVER  SUITE 100	ISE OF THE PROPERTY TION OF APPLICABLE LE E SIGNING OR ACCEP JIRING FEE TITLE TO E APPROPRIATE CITY RIFY APPROVED USES.  OF OREGON, Coun- is instrument was a  EED  M. STAYLOR 1 STAYLOR 1 STAYLOR  BRIEN & BARNES. P.C.	DE- AND Marilyn Marilyn THE OR  Multnoma Icknowledged before  My commission  ACE RESERVED FOR	STATE OF (  County of I certii ment was red at Oin book/reel/v page ment/microfile	Notary Public 1 2 (4/3)  OREGON,  y that the with reived for record clock	ss. in instru- d on the, 19, I recorded on
SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLE SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLE USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQU PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VE  STATE O  Thi by  Marilyn M., Janz Lyle L. and Marilyn M. 333 S. State St., NO. Lake Oswego, OP 9703 GRANTEE'S ADDRESS, ZIP  After recording return to:  LEASON, SCARBOROUGH, MCNEESE, O'I ATTORNEYS AT LAW 5410 S.W. MACADAM AVER SUITE 100 PORTLAND, OREGON 97201- NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP  Until a change is requested all tox states.	SE OF THE PROPERTY TION OF APPLICABLE LE E SIGNING OR ACCEP JIRING FEE TITLE TO E APPROPRIATE CITY RIFY APPROVED USES.  OF OREGON, Count is instrument was a  EED  M. STAYLOR 1 9 PANTEE 34  BRIEN & BARNES. P.C.  NUE	DE- AND Marilyn Marilyn THE OR  Multnoma Icknowledged before  My commission  ACE RESERVED FOR	STATE OF C  County of  I certif ment was red	Notary Public 1 2 (4/3)  OREGON,  y that the with reived for record clock	ss. in instru- d on the , 19, I recorded le/instru-
SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATIONS SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATIONS. BEFORE THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRED FOR THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRED FOR THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRED FOR THE COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VE  STATE O  BARGAIN AND SALE DI  BARGAIN AND SALE DI  Lyle L. and Marilyn M.  333 S. State St., NO.  Lake OSWEGO, OR 9703  GRANTEE'S ADDRESS, ZIP  After recording return to:  LEASON. SCARBOROUGH. MCNEESE. O'I  ATTORNEYS AT LAW  5410 S.W. MACADAM AVER 5410 S	SE OF THE PROPERTY TION OF APPLICABLE LE E SIGNING OR ACCEP JIRING FEE TITLE TO E APPROPRIATE CITY RIFY APPROVED USES.  OF OREGON, Count is instrument was a  EED  M. STAYLOR 1 9 PANTEE 34  BRIEN & BARNES. P.C.  NUE	DE- AND Marilyn Marilyn THE OR  Multnoma Icknowledged before  My commission  ACE RESERVED FOR	STATE OF C  County of I certii ment was red day of at on in book/reel/v page ment/microfili Record of Dee Witness	Notary Public 1 2 (4/3)  OREGON,  Ty that the with reived for record clock M., and olume No. or as fee/fin/reception No. dis of said county my hand and my hand and my hand and my hand and said county my hand and said county my hand and said county hand and said county my hand and said county hand said county	ss. in instru- d on the , 19, I recorded le/instru-
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATIONS. BEFORE THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATIONS. BEFORE THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRED FOR THE PERSON ACQ	SE OF THE PROPERTY TION OF APPLICABLE LE E SIGNING OR ACCEP JIRING FEE TITLE TO E APPROPRIATE CITY RIFY APPROVED USES.  OF OREGON, Count is instrument was a  EED  M. STAYLOR 1 9 PANTEE 34  BRIEN & BARNES. P.C.  NUE	DE- AND Marilyn Marilyn THE OR  Multnoma Icknowledged before  My commission  ACE RESERVED FOR	STATE OF C  County of  I certif ment was red	Notary Public 1 2 (4/3)  OREGON,  Ty that the with reived for record clock M., and olume No. or as fee/fin/reception No. dis of said county my hand and my hand and my hand and my hand and said county my hand and said county my hand and said county hand and said county my hand and said county hand said county	ss. in instru- d on the , 19, I recorded le/instru-
SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATIONS SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATIONS. BEFORE THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRED FOR THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRED FOR THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRED FOR THE COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VE  STATE O  BARGAIN AND SALE DI  BARGAIN AND SALE DI  Lyle L. and Marilyn M.  333 S. State St., NO.  Lake OSWEGO, OR 9703  GRANTEE'S ADDRESS, ZIP  After recording return to:  LEASON. SCARBOROUGH. MCNEESE. O'I  ATTORNEYS AT LAW  5410 S.W. MACADAM AVER 5410 S	SE OF THE PROPERTY TION OF APPLICABLE LE E SIGNING OR ACCEP JIRING FEE TITLE TO E APPROPRIATE CITY RIFY APPROVED USES.  OF OREGON, Count is instrument was a  EED  M. STAYLOR 1 9 PANTEE 34  BRIEN & BARNES. P.C.  NUE	DE- AND Marilyn Marilyn THE OR  Multnoma Icknowledged before  My commission  ACE RESERVED FOR	STATE OF C  County of I certii ment was red day of at on in book/reel/v page ment/microfili Record of Dee Witness	Notary Public 1 2 (4/3)  OREGON,  Ty that the with reived for record clock M., and olume No. or as fee/fin/reception No. dis of said county my hand and i.	ss. in instru- d on the , 19, i recorded on le/instru-
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW US CRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLA USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE THIS INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRED FOR THIS INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRED FOR THE COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VE  STATE O  BARGAIN AND SALE DI  BARGAIN AND SALE DI  Lyle L. and Marilyn M.  333 S. State St., NO.  CRANTEE'S ADDRESS, ZIP  After recording return to:  LEASON. SCARBOROUGH. MCNEESE. O'IL  ATTORNEYS AT LAW  5410 S.W. MACADAM AVER  SUITE 100  PORTLAND. OREGON 97201-  NAME. ADDRESS, ZIP  Until a change is requested, all tax statements shall be sent to the following address:	SE OF THE PROPERTY TION OF APPLICABLE LE E SIGNING OR ACCEP JIRING FEE TITLE TO E APPROPRIATE CITY RIFY APPROVED USES.  OF OREGON, Count is instrument was a  EED  M. STAYLOR 1 9 PANTEE 34  BRIEN & BARNES. P.C.  NUE	DE- AND Marilyn Marilyn THE OR  Multnoma Icknowledged before  My commission  ACE RESERVED FOR	STATE OF C  County of	Notary Public 1 2 (4/3)  OREGON,  Ty that the with reived for record olume No	ss. in instru- d on the, 19, I recorded le/instru-

## DESCRIPTION OF LEASED PROPERTY

## PARCEL #1:

Lots 20, 21 and 22 in Block 19 of Railroad Addition to the City of Klamath Falls, according to the official plat thereof on file in the Office of the County Clerk of Klamath County,

## PARCEL #2:

Beginning at a point 48.5 feet South of the Northwest corner of the Northeast quarter of the Southeast quarter of Section 3, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence South 646.5 feet to the right of way of the Oregon California and Eastern Railway Company; thence Northwesterly along said right of way 162 feet; thence Northerly 576.3 feet to the South side of the Dalles-California Highway; thence Easterly 150 feet to the place of beginning. SAVING AND EXCEPTING from said premises the portions conveyed to the State of Oregon for Highway purposes. ALSO SAVING AND EXCEPTING the following described parcel: A tract of land situated in the SE1/4 of Section 3, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, more particularly described as follows: Beginning at the East one-fourth corner of said Section 3; thence South 89° 52' West 1,275.74 feet; thence South 00° 21' 47" East 54.10 feet to a one-half inch pipe on the Southerly right of way line of the Dalles-California Highway marking the Northeast corner of that parcel of land described in Deed Volume 251 page 162, as recorded in the Klamath County Deed Records; thence continuing South 00° 21' 47" East along the East line of said parcel described in said Deed Volume 251 page 162, 233.00 feet to the true point of beginning of this description; thence continuing South 00° 21' 47" East along said line 395.64 feet to the Northerly right of way line of the Oregon-California and Eastern Railway Company; thence North 67° 41' West along said right of way line 156.57 feet (162 feet by record); thence North 00° 55' 30" West along the West line of said parcel described in said Deed Volume 251 page 162, 334.24 feet; thence North 89° 14' East 147.71 feet to the true point of beginning of this description, containing 1.25 acres, more or less, with bearings being based on the East line of the SE1/4 of said STATE OF OREGON.

County of Klamath

Filed for record at request of:

Exhibit "A" Page 1 of 1

on this 8th day of Oct. A	
at9:58 day of Oct. A	.D. 19 91
in Vol. M91	duly recorded
Evelyn Biehn County Clerk	ge <u>20845</u>
By Danker Much	inder
Fee, \$33.00	Deputy.